
  
 

 
 
  

Sino-German Study Program (ECUST-THL) 
Graduation Ceremony of the 12th generation  

 
Thursday, 27th June 2019, 11:00- 14:00, „Die Zimberei“, Königstr. 5-7 

 
PROGRAM  

 
11:00  
 

Music / Solemn entry of the graduates 
 
Presentation:  
Prof. Martin Ryschka 
Dean of the Department of Electrical Engineering and Computer Science,  
TH Lübeck  
 

11:05 
 
 

Dr. Muriel Helbig 
President, TH Lübeck 
 

11:15 
 
 
11:25 
 
 
11:35 
 
11:40 
 
 
11:45 
 
 
11:50 
 
11:55 
 
 
 
 
12:30 
 
12:35 
 
12:45 

Gabriele Schopenhauer  
President of the City Council, Hanseatic City of Lübeck 
 
Mr. Associate Prof. SHEN Wenjun  
Deputy Director of Academic Affairs, ECUST, Shanghai 
 
Music  
 
Mr. MAO Yixuan 
Graduate, Major Environmental Engineering 
 
Mr. LU Qin  
Graduate, Major Information Technology 
 
Music 
 
Handover of Bachelor Certificates:  
Prof. Dr. Sigrid Schuldei, Department of Applied Natural Sciences  
Prof. Dr. Martin Ryschka, Department of Electrical Engineering and Computer 
Science  
 
Honors for best of class 
 
Music 
 
Organisational hints 
Group photo with graduates, afterwards get-together  

  
 
We would like to inform that photo and film recordings will be made during this event for purposes of 
news reporting (print and online) of Technische Hochschule Lübeck. With your participation, you 
agree with these recordings as well as with their publishing.  

 


