

Sino-German Study Program (ECUST-THL) Graduation Ceremony of the 12th generation

Thursday, 27th June 2019, 11:00- 14:00, "Die Zimberei", Königstr. 5-7

PROGRAM

11:00	Music / Solemn entry of the graduates
	Presentation: Prof. Martin Ryschka Dean of the Department of Electrical Engineering and Computer Science, TH Lübeck
11:05	Dr. Muriel Helbig President, TH Lübeck
11:15	Gabriele Schopenhauer President of the City Council, Hanseatic City of Lübeck
11:25	Mr. Associate Prof. SHEN Wenjun Deputy Director of Academic Affairs, ECUST, Shanghai
11:35	Music
11:40	Mr. MAO Yixuan Graduate, Major Environmental Engineering
11:45	Mr. LU Qin Graduate, Major Information Technology
11:50	Music
11:55	Handover of Bachelor Certificates: Prof. Dr. Sigrid Schuldei, Department of Applied Natural Sciences Prof. Dr. Martin Ryschka, Department of Electrical Engineering and Computer Science
12:30	Honors for best of class
12:35	Music
12:45	Organisational hints Group photo with graduates, afterwards get-together

We would like to inform that photo and film recordings will be made during this event for purposes of news reporting (print and online) of Technische Hochschule Lübeck. With your participation, you agree with these recordings as well as with their publishing.